TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apparel Business Systems, Inc.		03/28/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apparel Business Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2 West Lafayette Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norristown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1303222	ABS APPAREL BUSINESS SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 965-1247

Email: dballantyne@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLC

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerc e Sq., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205829-5006 (5829-AFF)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan A . LaVine

Total Attachments: 1 source=ABS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0075

CONSENT TO APPROPRIATION OF NAME (DSC)	3:17.2)
CONSENT TO APPROPRIATION OF NAME (DSCI 200028 - 1278 CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME (DSCB:17.3) (Rev 2000)	#715496

Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.2 (relating to appropriation of the name of a senior corporation) and 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar name) the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association or desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association, hereby certifies that:

1.	The name of the association exec	uting this Consent o	f Name is:					
		APPAREL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.						
2.	The (a) address of this association commercial registered office provinger the following information to	n's current registered rider and the county to conform to the re	of venue is (the cords of the Dep	Departmen artment):	n or (b) name of its t is hereby authorized to			
	(a) 1100 East Hector Street,			19428	Montgomery			
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County			
	(b) c/o:							
	Name of Commercial Reg	iistered Office Provic	ler		County			
f hich th	For an association represented by a co he association is located for venue and	ommercial registered of official publication pu	office provider, the urposes.	county in (b)	shall be deemed the coun	ŀ)		
3.	The date of its incorporation or other	er organization is:	November	1982		_		
4.	The statute under which it was inco	rporated or otherwis	se organized is: _	15 Pa C.	S. 8913	-		
5.	The association(s) entitled to the be	enefit of this Consen	t of Name is (are	e):				
	Apparel Business Syste		(4.10	7.				
- 6. I	If Consent to Appropriation of Nam	e the association is	(check one):					
		c, me association is	(check one).					
	About to change its name About to withdraw from doing	business in this Comi	monwealth.		out to cease to do busine ng wound up.	S		
g	f Consent to Use of Similar Name, A to Use of Similar Name is the parent leographic or other designations, a Ill such affiliated associations, includ	or prime attiliate of a nd that such associa	a group of assoc	iations using	the same name with			
						-		
IN ⁻ autho	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigr orized officer thereof this <u>28th</u> de	ned association has ay of <u>March</u>	caused this cons	ent to be sig	ined by a duly			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/23/2004